WASHOE COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION JUDICIAL SURVEY 2018

Performance Scores

General Jurisdiction

Dept.1 Judge Kathleen Drakulich
Dept. 3 Judge Jerry Polaha

Dept. 4 Judge Connie Steinheimer
Dept. 6 Judge Lynne Simons
Dept. 7 Judge Egan Walker

Dept. 8 Judge Barry Breslow
Dept. 9 Judge Scott Freeman
Dept. 10 Judge Elliott Sattler
Dept. 15 Judge David Hardy

Family Division

Dept. 2 Judge Dixie Grossman
Dept. 5 Judge Cynthia Lu

Dept. 11 Judge Chuck Weller
Dept. 12 Judge Francis Doherty
Dept. 13 Judge Bridget Robb
Dept. 14 Judge David Humke

Justice Courts

Reno

Dept. 1 Judge Patricia Lynch
Dept. 2 Judge Pete Sferrazza
Dept. 3 Judge Ryan Sullivan
Dept. 4 Judge Scott Pearson
Dept. 5 Judge David Clifton
Dept. 6 Judge Pierre Hascheff
Sparks

Dept. 1 Judge Chris Wilson

Dept. 2 Judge Kevin Higgins
Dept. 3 Judge Jessica Longley
Judge E. Alan Tiras, Incline Village
Judge Terry Graham, Wadsworth

Municipal Courts

Reno

Dept. 1 Judge Gene Drakulich

Dept. 2 Judge Shelly O’'Neill

Dept. 3 Judge Dorothy Nash Holmes
Dept. 4 Judge Tammy Riggs

Sparks

Dept. 1 Judge Barbara McCarthy
Dept. 2 Judge James Spoo

Court Commissioners (Performance Question Only)
Discovery Commissioner Wesley Ayres
Probate Commissioner Robin Wright

Court Masters (Performance Question Only)
Amy Banales

Karen Sabo

Greg Shannon

Lance White

Nevada Supreme Court (Retention Question Only)
Justice Michael Cherry

Justice Michael Douglas

Justice Mark Gibbons

Justice James Hardesty

Justice Ron Parraguirre

Justice Kristina Pickering

Justice Lidia Stiglich

Nevada Court of Appeals (Retention Question Only)
Judge Michael Gibbons

Judge Abbi Silver

Judge Jerome Tao

(Average)

4.3
4.1
3.9
3.8
4.1
3.7
4.2
4.4
4.3

4.5
4.2
3.1
4.0
4.0
2.7

2.2
2.6
4.0
4.5
4.2
4.0

3.9
4.1
4.0
3.7
33

4.4
4.3
3.6
4.7

4.3
4.3

4.6
4.6

4.1
3.5
3.5
4.5

Should this judge be retained?
Yes

95.7%
90.3%
76.9%
76.4%
82.5%
79.0%
88.5%
91.9%
85.4%

93.8%
90.0%
51.9%
83.6%
79.7%
34.4%

24.6%
32.8%
96.3%
96.4%
87.2%
88.9%

81.4%
90.7%
80.8%
72.2%
50.0%

87.0%
96.2%
72.0%
100.0%

100.0%
85.0%

83.6%
76.3%
94.2%
87.1%
87.1%
83.9%
91.7%

83.7%
79.3%
51.7%


paige
Highlight





