## WASHOE COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION JUDICIAL SURVEY 2018

	Performance Scores (Average)	Should this judge be retained? Yes
General Jurisdiction		
Dept. 1 Judge Kathleen Drakulich	4.3	95.7%
Dept. 3 Judge Jerry Polaha	4.1	90.3%
Dept. 4 Judge Connie Steinheimer	3.9	76.9%
Dept. 6 Judge Lynne Simons	3.8	76.4%
Dept. 7 Judge Egan Walker	4.1	82.5%
Dept. 8 Judge Barry Breslow	3.7	79.0%
Dept. 9 Judge Scott Freeman	4.2	88.5%
Dept. 10 Judge Elliott Sattler	4.4	91.9%
Dept. 15 Judge David Hardy	4.3	85.4%
Family Division		
Dept. 2 Judge Dixie Grossman	4.5	93.8%
Dept. 5 Judge Cynthia Lu	4.2	90.0%
Dept. 11 Judge Chuck Weller	3.1	51.9%
Dept. 12 Judge Francis Doherty	4.0	83.6%
Dept. 13 Judge Bridget Robb	4.0	79.7%
Dept. 14 Judge David Humke	2.7	34.4%
Justice Courts		
Reno	2.2	24.604
Dept. 1 Judge Patricia Lynch	2.2	24.6%
Dept. 2 Judge Pete Sferrazza	2.6	32.8%
Dept. 3 Judge Ryan Sullivan Dept. 4 Judge Scott Pearson	4.0 4.5	96.3% 96.4%
Dept. 4 Judge Scott Fearson  Dept. 5 Judge David Clifton	4.3	87.2%
Dept. 6 Judge Pierre Hascheff	4.0	88.9%
Sparks	4.0	00.970
Dept. 1 Judge Chris Wilson	3.9	81.4%
Dept. 2 Judge Kevin Higgins	4.1	90.7%
Dept. 3 Judge Jessica Longley	4.0	80.8%
Judge E. Alan Tiras, Incline Village	3.7	72.2%
Judge Terry Graham, Wadsworth	3.3	50.0%
Municipal Courts		
Reno		
Dept. 1 Judge Gene Drakulich	4.4	87.0%
Dept. 2 Judge Shelly O'Neill	4.3	96.2%
Dept. 3 Judge Dorothy Nash Holmes	3.6	72.0%
Dept. 4 Judge Tammy Riggs	4.7	100.0%
Sparks		
Dept. 1 Judge Barbara McCarthy	4.3	100.0%
Dept. 2 Judge James Spoo	4.3	85.0%
Court Commissioners (Performance Question C		
Discovery Commissioner Wesley Ayres	4.6	
Probate Commissioner Robin Wright	4.6	
Court Masters (Performance Question Only)		
Amy Banales	4.1	
Karen Sabo	3.5	
Greg Shannon  Lance White	3.5 4.5	
Navada Suprama Count (Batantian Quastian On	I.,)	
Nevada Supreme Court (Retention Question On Justice Michael Cherry	1у ј	83.6%
Justice Michael Douglas		76.3%
Justice Michael Bouglas  Justice Mark Gibbons		94.2%
Justice James Hardesty		87.1%
Justice Ron Parraguirre		87.1%
Justice Kristina Pickering		83.9%
Justice Lidia Stiglich		91.7%
Nevada Court of Appeals (Retention Question C	nly)	
Judge Michael Gibbons	•	83.7%
Judge Abbi Silver		79.3%
Judge Jerome Tao		51.7%